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GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION
(ESTABLISHMENT-IV BRANCII)
ROOM NO. 11-B, OLD SECTT. DELII
(PHHONE NO. 23890285)

No. DE. 4/6/343/1.-1V/2021/ L{ L -4 1 Dated : 2. —09 .2 2.

To.

The Principal

13.1id. Division. SCERT
Varun Marg, Delence Colony
New Delhi-110024

Subjeet: Regarding Nomination of in-service Assistant Teachers (Primary) of DOE to
pursue B.Ed. (in-service) for session 2022-2024 from SCER'T, Delhi.

Sir/Madam.

With reference to your letter no. F.No. 4/B.1id./Proposal/B.1id./SCER'T/2021/74 dated
22/08/2022. on the subject cited above. I am directed to enclose herewith a list of 25 (T'wenty
[ive) Assistant 'T'eachers ol this Directorate who are found provisionally cligible (by SCERT)
[or participation in B.lid. training programme for the session 2022-2024 conducted by
ST,

[n casc, any nominated teacher is/are found incligible as per the cligibility criteria
formulated by SCLR'T, concerned teacher/tcachers may not be allowed to join the
programme and immediately repatriate to the HOS concerned under intimation to this ofTice.

Encl: As above
Yours faithfully,

DE (E-1V)

No. DE. 4/6/343/E-1V/2021/ Dated :

Copy lor information and necessary action 1o :-

1) Concerned Resional Director of 1sducation
2) Concerned All Dy. Dircctors of Liducation
3) Concerned Principals/Vice-Principals/IHOS of Schools with the directions to relieve
the provisionally nominated Asst. Teachers as per list enclosed from his/her dutics
immediately with the directions to repost 1o dircctor, SCEER'T under intimation 1o
DO concerned and this office. It is advised that before relieving of the teachers it
may again be censured that he/she is eligible in all respect for this programme as per
SCER'T eligibility criteria.
4) Concerned Asst. T'eachers with directions to submit the [ollowing documents to
his/her 110S:-
(a) T'o exceute a bond in (orm-7.
(b) Undertaking that he/she has not availed any kind of study leave in entire
service.
(¢) Ie/she will submit the copy ol B.ld. degree to 1HOS alter successiul
completion of B.1:d. course.
3) In-charge (Computer Cell) with request to upload the letter along with its enclosures
in POP-UP window (both prior and after login) on the official website of Dte. Of
biducation.

DDE (E-1V)
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dnew lalderprioee l@TEEF.dOCX
LIST OF

IN-SERVICLE

ASSISTANT

TEACHERS

FOR

PROHRAMME CONDUCTED BY SCERT FOR SESSION 2022-2024.

S.No. | Name Post
1 Om Prakash| ATP
Meena
2 Asha Vijayran ATP
|
3 Kishor Kumar Jha | ATP
[ 4 Sushil Kumar! ATP
Meena
5 Mamta Sharma ATP
6 Radhey Shyam| ATP
Yadav
7 Naresh Kumar ATP
8 Mahesh Kumar ATP
9 Mata Deen Meena | ATP
10 Mukesh Kumar| ATP
Meena
il Khusboo Gupta ATP
12 Neelam Kumari | ATP
13 Vikas Rana ATP
14 Naveen Kumar| ATP
Arya
15 Umesh Dutt ATP
16 Harjeet Kaur ATP
A% | Santosh ATP
18 Neha Goyal ATN
19 Tejesh Sharma ATN
20 Ruby ATN
21 Shweta ATN
22 Ruchi Sharma | ATN
! ;
; J
23 Renu Yadav ATN
24 Babita ATN
25 Sushma Gola | ATN
i |
1 |

Emp ID.
20080578

20090780

2017920
20150292

20090665
20038121

20092705
20090777

20150932
20091388

20160051
20090646

20090789 |

20091659

20150907

20072846

20150860

2016680

20160457

20160742

20160455

20171807

20160676

20073097

20160553

School Name
Janak Puri, Block
D-SBV

Pooth  Khurd-SKV
' (Raja  RamMohan
' Roy)

| 13-

Molar Band, No.2-
SBV

Molar Band, No.2-
SBY

HASTSAL-SKV

PARTICIPATING

Dwarka, Sector-
Govt. Co-ed
Sarvodaya

Vidyalaya

Dilshad Garden,
Block C-SKV
Nand Nagri,
B-SBV (B.P)
Delhi Cantt.-SBV
Delhi Cantt.-SBV

Block

IN

School ID

1720027

1310043

1925402

1925402

1618061
1821281

1106025

1106001

1720001

1720001

1003028

Laxmi Nagar-SKV

1413028
1413001

1310458

1104003

1720014

1309256

1618019

1106114

Qutabgarh-SKV
Chandpur  Majra-
SV

Tikri Khurd- SBV
Yamuna Vihar,
Block B, No.2-SBV
Janak Puri, Block
D, No.1-SKV
Sarvodaya Kanya
Vidyalaya (Rani
Chennama), D -
Block,Jahangir Puri
Vikas Puri, Block
G-5KV

Shahdara,
Mansarover Park,‘
No.2-SKV :
Shahdara,
Mansarover Park,
No.2-SKV
Mandawali-SKV

No. 2

Mahipal Pur- Amar
Shaheed Major
Sehrawat SKV
Delhi Cantt.-SKV
Mandawali , No.3 -
SKV
Shakurpur,
SKV

NO.2Z2-

X

| 1106114

1002023

1720032

1720018

1002190

1411030

B.Ed.
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