GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (ESTABLISHMENT-IV BRANCH) ROOM NO. 11-B, OLD SECTT. DELHI (PHONE NO. 23890285)

No. DE. 4/6/343/E-IV/2021/ 412 -417

Dated: 02-09-22

To, The Principal B.Ed. Division, SCERT Varun Marg, Defence Colony New Delhi-110024

Subject: Regarding Nomination of in-service Assistant Teachers (Primary) of DOE to pursue B.Ed. (in-service) for session 2022-2024 from SCERT, Delhi.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your letter no. F.No. 4/B.Ed./Proposal/B.Ed./SCERT/2021/74 dated 22/08/2022, on the subject cited above. I am directed to enclose herewith a list of 25 (Twenty five) Assistant Teachers of this Directorate who are found provisionally eligible (by SCERT) for participation in B.Ed. training programme for the session 2022-2024 conducted by SCERT.

In case, any nominated teacher is/are found ineligible as per the eligibility criteria formulated by SCERT, concerned teacher/teachers may not be allowed to join the programme and immediately repatriate to the HOS concerned under intimation to this office.

Encl: As above

Yours faithfully,

DDE (E-IV)

No. DE. 4/6/343/E-IV/2021/

Dated:

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- 1) Concerned Resional Director of Education
- 2) Concerned All Dy. Directors of Education
- 3) Concerned Principals/Vice-Principals/HOS of Schools with the directions to relieve the provisionally nominated Asst. Teachers as per list enclosed from his/her duties immediately with the directions to repost to director, SCERT under intimation to DOE concerned and this office. It is advised that before relieving of the teachers it may again be ensured that he/she is eligible in all respect for this programme as per SCERT eligibility criteria.
- 4) Concerned Asst. Teachers with directions to submit the following documents to his/her HOS:-
 - (a) To execute a bond in form-7.
 - (b) Undertaking that he/she has not availed any kind of study leave in entire service.
 - (c) He/she will submit the copy of B.Ed. degree to HOS after successful completion of B.Ed. course.
- 5) In-charge (Computer Cell) with request to upload the letter along with its enclosures in POP-UP window (both prior and after login) on the official website of Dte. Of Education.

DDE (E-IV)

LIST OF IN-SERVICE ASSISTANT TEACHERS FOR PARTICIPATING IN B.Ed. PROHRAMME CONDUCTED BY SCERT FOR SESSION 2022-2024.

S.No.	Name	Post	Emp ID.	School Name	School ID
1	Om Prakash	ATP	20080578	Janak Puri, Block	1720027
	Meena		20000700	D-SBV	1010010
2	Asha Vijayran	ATP	20090780	Pooth Khurd-SKV	1310043
				(Raja RamMohan Roy)	
3	Kishor Kumar Jha	ATP	2017920	Molar Band, No.2- SBV	1925402
4	Sushil Kumar Meena	ATP	20150292	Molar Band, No.2- SBV	1925402
5	Mamta Sharma	ATP	20090665	HASTSAL-SKV	1618061
6	Radhey Shyam Yadav	ATP	20035121	Dwarka, Sector- 13- Govt. Co-ed	1821281
				Sarvodaya Vidyalaya	
7	Naresh Kumar	ATP	20092705	Dilshad Garden, Block C-SKV	1106025
8	Mahesh Kumar	ATP	20090777	Nand Nagri, Block B-SBV (B.P)	1106001
9	Mata Deen Meena	ATP	20150932	Delhi CanttSBV	1720001
10	Mukesh Kumar Meena	ATP	20091388	Delhi CanttSBV	1720001
11	Khusboo Gupta	ATP	20160051	Laxmi Nagar-SKV	1003028
12	Neelam Kumari	ATP	20090646	Qutabgarh-SKV	1413028
13	Vikas Rana	ATP	20090789	Chandpur Majra- SV	1413001
14	Naveen Kumar Arya	ATP	20091659	Tikri Khurd- SBV	1310458
15	Umesh Dutt	ATP	20150907	Yamuna Vihar, Block B, No.2-SBV	1104003
16	Harjeet Kaur	ATP	20072846	Janak Puri, Block D, No.1-SKV	1720014
17	Santosh	ATP	20150860	Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya (Rani Chennama), D - Block,Jahangir Puri	1309256
18	Neha Goyal	ATN	2016680	Vikas Puri, Block G-SKV	1618019
19	Tejesh Sharma	ATN	20160457	Shahdara, Mansarover Park, No.2-SKV	1106114
20	Ruby	ATN	20160742	Shahdara, Mansarover Park, No.2-SKV	1106114
21	Shweta	ATN	20160455	Mandawali-SKV No. 2	1002023
22	Ruchi Sharma	ATN	20171807	Mahipal Pur- Amar Shaheed Major Sehrawat SKV	1720032
23	Renu Yadav	ATN	20160676	Delhi CanttSKV	1720018
24	Babita	ATN	20073097	Mandawali , No.3 - SKV	1002190
25	Sushma Gola	ATN	20160553	Shakurpur, No.2-	1411030

